©2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
1
December 2004
FPF2000-FPF2007 Rev. C1
F
P
F

Dimensional Outline and Pad Layout
SC70-5
Ordering Information
Part Number
Minimum
Current Limit
[mA]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time [ms] ON Pin Activity Top Mark
FPF2000 50 10 80 Active HI 200
FPF2001 50 10 80 Active LO 201
FPF2002 50 10 NA Active HI 202
FPF2003 50 0 NA Active HI 203
FPF2004 100 10 80 Active HI 204
FPF2005 100 10 80 Active LO 205
FPF2006 100 10 NA Active HI 206
FPF2007 100 0 NA Active HI 207
2.00±0.20
1.25±0.10
(0.25)
1.9
0.65
SYMM
CL
.5 min
0.4 min
1.30
2.10±0.10
(0.43)
LAND PATTERN RECOMMENDATION
SEE DETAIL A
0.10
0.00
0.45
0.30
0.30
0.15
R0.10
0.20
GAGE PLANE
DETAIL A
NOTES:
A. THIS PACKAGE CONFORMS TO EIAJ SC-88A, 1996.
B. DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
C. DIMENSIONS DO NOT INCLUDE BURRS OR MOLD FLASH.
0°-30°
1.10
0.80
0.25
0.10
1.00
0.80
0.10 A B
0.10 C
M
0.65
1.30
Seating Plane
5 4
31
B
A
C
10 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2000-FPF2007 Rev. C1
F
P
F
2000-F